

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017.

Website: www.derc.gov.in, Telefax: 011-26673608, 011-41080417

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTIFICATION OF 3rd PARTY METER TESTING LABORATORIES

1. The Commission in exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 32(8) of *Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Supply Code and Performance Standards) Regulations,* 2017, notifies the following NABL accredited laboratories for carrying out testing of suspected tampered meters.

Sr.	Name of	Address of Laboratory
No.	Laboratory	Address of Laboratory
1.	Electronics Regional	ERTL(North) S- Block, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - II, New
	Test Laboratory	Delhi - 110020
	(ERTL)	Phone: 011-26386206,26386498, 26386118
		Email: ertlnorth@stqc.gov.in
2.	M/s Electronics and	Meter Testing laboratory, 4/13, Substation Building, Sector-13,
	Quality	Rohini, New Delhi-110085.
	Development Centre	Phone: +91-9723531064
	(EQDC)	Email: addelhi@eqdc.in
3.	M/s Yadav	397, Left Side Basement, Near PNB ATM, Hanuman Mandir Road,
	Measurements	Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017.
	Private Limited	Phone: +91-9650394924
	(YMPL)	Email:rameshwar.sr@yadavmeasurements.com
		&
		4th Floor, Millennium Plaza Tower-A, Sushant Lok Phase-I, Sec-43,
		Gurugram, Haryana 122022. Phone: +91-9650394924
		Email:rameshwar.sr@yadavmeasurements.com
		Plot No 3, 1st Floor, Sector 27 B, Faridabad- 121003.
4.	M/s QA lab, Flash	Phone: +91-9891066921 Email : rk.em@flashgroup.in
	Electronics (India)	&
	Private Limited.	202, Western Avenue, Sainik Farms, New Delhi-110062.
		Phone: +91-9891066921 Email: rk.em@flashgroup.in

- 2. Fees and charges applicable for testing of suspected tampered meters are uploaded on the website of the Commission.
- 3. On issuance of the Order on the subject by the Commission, the Order dated 5/9/2018 shall cease to have effect.

Sd/-Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission